RECORDA

PA



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

00000056 09828944

PATENT REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0356

40.00 OP

04/11/2001 HNOOR1

02 FC:581

101679687

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Pl thereof.	ease record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION
Johan David RAAL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes IXI No	
Additional namets, or conveying partyries, attached: 1 1 4es iki No	(PTY) LTD.
3. Nature of conveyance: 4//0/0	Street Address: Ground Floor, Corporate Place,
[X] Assignment [] Merger / /	Ground Floor, Corporate Place, 55 23 Fredman Drive Sandton 2199, SOUTH AFRICA
[] Change of Name	
[] Security Agreement	
Execution Date: March 14, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: March 14, 2001	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 09828944
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	[X] Enclosed
Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25–0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	foregoing information is true and correct and nal document.
Bonita Mason Jonta An-	April 10, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signate	
/1≵x/200a	otal number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

ASSIGNMENT

FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country)

WHEREAS

JOHAN DAVID RAAL

Dept. of Chemical Engineering, University of Natal, DURBAN, Kwa Zulu Natal, South Africa

TITLE OF INVENTION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

PREPARATION OF STANDARD GAS MIXTURES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS:

TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION (PTY) LIMITED Ground Floor, Corporate Place, 23 Fredman Drive, Sandton, 2199, South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

DATE OF SIGNING: This must be the same as the date of signing of this declaration and power of the patent or design application.

EGNATURE(5)
The signature(s) must
correspond with the
name(s) of the
naventor(s) above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this Hand and seal this Hand and seal this

Johan D. Kaal	
(Signature)	
JOHAN DAVID RAAL	
(Signatura)	
(Signature)	
(Signature)	

NOTE: No witnessing, noterization or legalization is necessary, but can be Included to desired as prime facile evidence of the execution of the assignment.

1: 04/10/2001 REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0357